

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16454/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in FAO No.
344/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SARVESH CHOPRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kiriti Uppal,Adv.
Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, leave is
given to the petitioner to bring on record the judgment of Delhi
High Court in OMP No. 438 of 2000 and other relevant documents.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER