

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16454/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in FAO No. 344/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SARVESH CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krit Uppal, Adv.
Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.
Mrs. Mahima C.Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the question as to
whether a decision under Section 16(2) of the
Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, by the
Arbitrator, deciding on his own jurisdiction, would
be assailable under Section 37 of the said Act by
applying the principles of Section 34 thereof.
(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master