

>

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16454/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 26/02/2010 in FAO No.344/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SARVESH CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

Date: 26/09/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 1 & 2 IN SLP(C) NO.16454/2010

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List the application along with the main matter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |COURT MASTER

|
|