

X

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16454/2010

SARVESH CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 1

Though served, no reply has been filed by counsel for the sole respondent in the application to bring the Lrs of the deceased petitioner on record.

Under the circumstances, the application for substitution is allowed.

Amended Cause Title be filed accordingly.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|

|